

رقم المفاتحة :- 91-2022-54 مستلزمات جراحة عصبية

1- شركة Connektis مكتب بلاد النهرين

1		2		3	4	5				6	
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price(Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = (b)+(c)	
NUS-DE00-006	NL8504111	1	ESSENTIAL MED BURR HOLE	KIT	2634	USA	400 \$	FOC	400 \$	1,053,600	
NUS-DE00-007	NL8504110	2	ESSENTIAL LOW BURR HOLE	KIT	444	USA	400 \$	FOC	400 \$	177,600	
									TOTAL	1,231,200	

Grand Total of Bid price USD Dollars: 1,231,200 US Dollars - One Million Two Hundred and Thirty One Thousand and Two Hundred US Dollars.

Incoterms DDP.

٢-شركة INTERGRA مكتب أنجاز العلمي

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={{b}+{c}}	
NUS-DE00-006	823363	1.	KIMADIA Description : C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg medium pressure  Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Medium	Kit	2634 (Kit)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$525.00	\$1,382,850.00
NUS-DE00-007	823361	2.	KIMADIA Description : C.S.F pressure control shunt burr hole 12mm, low pressure  Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Very low 10 mm H2 O	Kit	444 (Kit)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$592.00	\$262,848.00



1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = {(b)+(c)}	
Alternative NUS-DE00-007	823362	2.	KIMADIA Description: C.S.F pressure control shunt burr hole 12mm, low pressure <b>Alternative item</b> Integra Description: Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Low 40 mm H2 O	Kit	444 (Kit)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$592.00	
NUS-DE00-009	823041	3.	KIMADIA Description : Ventricular catheter – standard- Barium impregnated Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Ventricular Catheter	Pcs.	831 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$87.00	\$72,297.00
NUS-DE00-011	821670	4.	KIMADIA Description : Peritoneal catheter for shunt ( for adults and infants) Integra Description : Holter® Distal Atrial Catheter Type A	Pcs	892 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$88.00	\$78,496.00
NUS-DE00-014	826100	5.	KIMADIA Description : Flushing reservoir – Low pressure Integra Description : Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 14 mm	Pcs	316 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$469.00	\$148,204.00



1		2		3	4	5				6	
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item N.O. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on CIP, Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses, (US Dollar \$)  3x5(a)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP price Baghdad Kimadia Warehouses (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={{(b)+( c)}}	
NUS-DE00-015	826100	6.	KIMADIA Description : Flushing reservoir – Medium pressure  Integra Description : Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 14 mm	Pcs	1056 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$469.00	\$495,264.00
NUS-DE00-016	826101	7.	KIMADIA Description : Flushing reservoir – High pressure  Integra Description : Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 24 mm	pcs	359 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$469.00	\$168,371.00
NUS-DE00-017	821730C	8.	KIMADIA Description : External drainage set (for cerebral ventricle)  Integra Description : Codman® External Drainage System EDS 3™ with ventricular catheter	kit	1982 (kits)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$383.00	\$ 759,106.00
NUS-DE00-018	821520	9.	KIMADIA Description : CSF catheter connector, 3-Way sterile  Integra Description : Accu-Flo® Three Way Y Connector Plastic and silicone, Sterile	pcs	497 (pcs)	Switzerland	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$148.00	\$73,556.00
NUS-DE00-019	821507	10	KIMADIA Description : CSF catheter, connector right angle sterile  Integra Description : Accu-Flo® Right Angle Connector Plastic, Sterile	pcs	360 (pcs)	US	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$42.00	\$15,120.00

NUS-DE00-020	821504	11	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> CSF catheter, connector straight sterile  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® Straight Connector Plastic, Sterile	pcs	881 (pcs)	US	"NA"	"NA"	"NA"	\$29.00	\$25,549.00
<b>Total Offer Value in US Dollar without alternative</b>											<b>\$3,481,661.00</b>

**Country of Origin Declaration Form**

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)		
NUS-DE00-006	823363	1.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg medium pressure  <b>Integra Description :</b> Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Medium	Kit	2634 (Kit)	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-007	823361	2.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> C.S.F pressure control shunt burr hole 12mm, low pressure  <b>Integra Description :</b> Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Very low 10 mm H2 O	Kit	444 (Kit)	Switzerland



National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)		
NUS-DE00-007	823362	2.	KIMADIA Description : C.S.F pressure control shunt burr hole 12mm, low pressure Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Precision Burr Hole - with SiphonGuard® Low 40 mm H2 O	Kit	444 (Kit)	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-009	823041	3.	KIMADIA Description : Ventricular catheter – standard- Barium impregnated Integra Description : Codman® Hakim® Ventricular Catheter	Pcs.	831 (pcs)	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-011	821670	4.	KIMADIA Description : Peritoneal catheter for shunt ( for adults and infants) Integra Description : Holter® Distal Atrial Catheter Type A	Pcs	892 (pcs)	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-014	826100	5.	KIMADIA Description : Flushing reservoir – Low pressure Integra Description : Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 14 mm	Pcs	316 (pcs)	Switzerland

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)		
NUS-DE00-015	826100	6.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> Flushing reservoir – Medium pressure  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 14 mm	Pcs	<b>1056 (pcs)</b>	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-016	826101	7.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> Flushing reservoir – High pressure  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® CSF Reservoir 24 mm	pcs	<b>359 (pcs)</b>	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-017	821730 C	8.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> External drainage set (for cerebral ventricle)  <b>Integra Description :</b> Codman® External Drainage System EDS 3™ with ventricular catheter	kit	<b>1982 (kits)</b>	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-018	821520	9.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> CSF catheter connector, 3-Way sterile  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® Three Way Y Connector Plastic and silicone, Sterile	pcs	<b>497 (pcs)</b>	Switzerland
NUS-DE00-019	821507	10.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> CSF catheter, connector right angle sterile  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® Right Angle Connector Plastic, Sterile	pcs	<b>360 (pcs)</b>	US
NUS-DE00-020	821504	11.	<b>KIMADIA Description :</b> CSF catheter, connector straight sterile  <b>Integra Description :</b> Accu-Flo® Straight Connector Plastic, Sterile	pcs	<b>881 (pcs)</b>	US

Grand Total of Bid price:

US Dollar Three Million Four Hundred Eighty-one Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-one Only



٢- شركة B BRAUN

Item No.	National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods : medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit		Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price (Bidder may insert permissible currency)				Total price on DDP at End User's site along with incidental series
									CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C - D)	
FX347T	NUS-DE00-006	GAV SYSTEM WISPRUNG RESERVOIR 5/35	2,634	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	2,378,502,00 USD
FX346T	NUS-DE00-007	GAV SYSTEM WISPRUNG RESERVOIR 5/30	444	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	400,932,00 USD
FX230T	NUS-DE00-008	GAV 2.0 LP U-FORM WITH DIST. CATH. 5/30	743	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	950,72 USD	1,044,75 USD	FOC	1,044,75 USD	776,249,25 USD
FX074P	NUS-DE00-009	VENTRICULAR CATHETER W/STYLET 180MM	831	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	124,22 USD	136,50 USD	FOC	136,50 USD	113,431,50 USD
no quote	NUS-DE00-010												
FX072P	NUS-DE00-011	PERITONEAL CATHETER 1200MM LONG	892	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	85,04 USD	93,45 USD	FOC	93,45 USD	83,357,40 USD
FX346T	NUS-DE00-012	GAV SYSTEM WISPRUNG RESERVOIR 5/30	625	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	564,375,00 USD
FX340T	NUS-DE00-014	GAV SYSTEM WIPRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/30	316	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	285,348,00 USD
FX341T	NUS-DE00-015	GAV SYSTEM WIPRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/35	1,056	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	953,568,00 USD
FX342T	NUS-DE00-016	GAV SYSTEM WIPRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/40	359	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	821,73 USD	903,00 USD	FOC	903,00 USD	324,177,00 USD
no quote	NUS-DE00-017												
FX015T	NUS-DE00-018	CONNECTOR Y-SHAPE	497	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	124,22 USD	136,50 USD	FOC	136,50 USD	67,840,50 USD
FX051T	NUS-DE00-019	CONNECTOR L-SHAPE	360	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	124,22 USD	136,50 USD	FOC	136,50 USD	49,140,00 USD
FX012T	NUS-DE00-020	CONNECTOR STRAIGHT	881	1	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Miethke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	44,91 USD	49,35 USD	FOC	49,35 USD	43,477,35 USD
<b>TOTAL</b>												<b>6,040,398,00 USD</b>	

Grand Total of Bid price: DDP Baghdad 6,040,398.00 US\$ - Six Million Forty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight US-Dollars and Zero Cents



٤ - مكتب ناردين العلمي

National Code	Brief Description of Goods	QTY	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
	Product			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
NUS-DE00-006	(complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	10	China	403.00	403.00	-	403.00	4,030.00
NUS-DE00-007	(complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	10	China	403.00	403.00	-	403.00	4,030.00
NUS-DE00-008	(complete kit of programmable shunt)	10	China	903.50	903.50	-	903.50	9,035.00
NUS-DE00-009	STD BAR IMP	10	China	78.00	78.00	-	78.00	780.00
NUS-DE00-010	STANDARD BAR IMP	10	China	128.70	128.70	-	128.70	1,287.00
NUS-DE00-011	END W/SLITS STD	10	China	78.00	78.00	-	78.00	780.00
NUS-DE00-012	DELTA SM 1.5	10	China	639.60	639.60	-	639.60	6,396.00
NUS-DE00-014	LOW PRESS IMP	10	China	423.80	423.80	-	423.80	4,238.00
NUS-DE00-015	MED PRESS IMP	10	China	423.80	423.80	-	423.80	4,238.00
NUS-DE00-016	HI PRESS IMP	10	China	423.80	423.80	-	423.80	4,238.00
NUS-DE00-017	KIT	10	China	292.50	292.50	-	292.50	2,925.00
NUS-DE00-018	CONNECTOR	10	China	260.00	260.00	-	260.00	2,600.00
NUS-DE00-019	CONNECTOR RIGHT ANGLE	10	China	59.80	59.80	-	59.80	598.00
NUS-DE00-020	CONNECTOR STRAIGHT IMP	10	China	38.35	38.35	-	38.35	383.50
Total Price in USD				\$45,558.50				

٥- شركة السار للتوريدات الطبية

1	2		3	4	5				6	
National Code	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	Unit Pack Size			CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
NUS-DE00-006	9040 B	KIT 9040 B SHUNT INYL ONLY BH 12MM MED (complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	Each	2634	DO	310.00	310.00	-	310.00	816,540.00
NUS-DE00-007	9040 A	KIT 9040 A SHUNT INTL ONLY BH 12MM LOW (complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	Each	444	DO	310.00	310.00	-	310.00	137,640.00
NUS-DE00-008	44420	SHUNT 44420 STRATA KIT NSC LP (complete kit of programmable shunt)	Each	743	DO	695.00	695.00	-	695.00	516,385.00
NUS-DE00-009	41101	CATH 41101 CSF-VENT CATH STD BAR IMP	Each	831	DO	60.00	60.00	-	60.00	49,860.00
NUS-DE00-010	43103	CATH 43103 C/P CATH STANDARD BAR IMP	Each	382	DO	99.00	99.00	-	99.00	37,818.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-011	43522	CATH 43522 C/P CATH OPEN END W/SLITS STD	Each	892	DO	60.00	60.00	-	60.00	53,520.00



		Important Note: Catheters 41101 (NUS-DE00-009) and 43522 (NUS-DE00-011) are mandatory to be same quantity as shunts NUS-DE00-014 till NUS-DE00-016, each shunt requires 2 catheters for a complete case. Catheter prices offered are only valid if awarded with the shunts.								
NUS-DE00-012	25131-5	SHUNT 25131-5 INTL ONLY DELTA SM 1.5	Each	625	DO	492.00	492.00	-	492.00	307,500.00
NUS-DE00-014	42532	VALVE 42532 BURR HOLE 12MM LOW PRESS IMP	Each	316	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	103,016.00
NUS-DE00-015	42534	VALVE 42534 BURR HOLE 12MM MED PRESS IMP	Each	1056	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	344,256.00
NUS-DE00-016	42536	VALVE 42536 BURR HOLE 12MM HI PRESS IMP	Each	359	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	117,034.00
NUS-DE00-017	26040	KIT 26040 BECKER EDMS II	Each	1982	DO	225.00	225.00	-	225.00	445,950.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-018	45105	CONNECTOR 45105 CSF-CATH 3-WAY IMP	Each	497	DO	200.00	200.00	-	200.00	99,400.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-019	45104	CONNECTOR 45104 CSF-CATH RIGHT ANGLE	Each	360	DO	46.00	46.00	-	46.00	16,560.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-020	45103	CONNECTOR 45103 CSF-CATH STRAIGHT IMP	Each	881	DO	29.50	29.50	-	29.50	25,989.50
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
<p>ملاحظة: ينبغي ان تقدم لكم عرضا خاصا من شركة Medtronic حسب التفاصيل المناد:</p> <p>في حال تقرر شركتكم الموفرة اجهزة جميع مواد المناقصة (باستثناء الكوادت ذات الكلف الواطئة جدا NUS-DE00-010, NUS-DE00-017. نتم شركتنا بقيمة اجمالية كلية بلغت (2,445,751) \$ نحن على استعداد لتقديم المواد الاتية مجفيا: كود NUS-DE00-017 بعدد 550 لخدمة</p>										
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD								\$3,071,468.50		
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words								Three millicen seventy one thousand four hundred sixty eight US Dollars and fifty cents		

		Important Note: Catheters 41101 (NUS-DE00-009) and 43522 (NUS-DE00-011) are mandatory to be same quantity as shunts NUS-DE00-014 till NUS-DE00-016, each shunt requires 2 catheters for a complete case. Catheter prices offered are only valid if awarded with the shunts.								
NUS-DE00-012	25131-5	SHUNT 25131-5 INTL ONLY DELTA SM 1.5	Each	625	DO	492.00	492.00	-	492.00	307,500.00
NUS-DE00-014	42532	VALVE 42532 BURR HOLE 12MM LOW PRESS IMP	Each	316	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	103,016.00
NUS-DE00-015	42534	VALVE 42534 BURR HOLE 12MM MED PRESS IMP	Each	1056	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	344,256.00
NUS-DE00-016	42536	VALVE 42536 BURR HOLE 12MM HI PRESS IMP	Each	359	DO	326.00	326.00	-	326.00	117,034.00
NUS-DE00-017	26040	KIT 26040 BECKER EDMS II	Each	1982	DO	225.00	225.00	-	225.00	445,950.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-018	45105	CONNECTOR 45105 CSF-CATH 3-WAY IMP	Each	497	DO	200.00	200.00	-	200.00	99,400.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-019	45104	CONNECTOR 45104 CSF-CATH RIGHT ANGLE	Each	360	DO	46.00	46.00	-	46.00	16,560.00
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
NUS-DE00-020	45103	CONNECTOR 45103 CSF-CATH STRAIGHT IMP	Each	881	DO	29.50	29.50	-	29.50	25,984.50
		Note: budget for this item is very low and cannot be met.								
<p>ملاحظة: يسعدنا ان نقدم لكم عرضا خاصا من شركة Medtronic حسب التفاصيل التالي:</p> <p>لحيال نقرر شركتكم الموفرة اجهزة جميع مواد المنظفة (استثناء الكواب ذات الكلف الواطئة جدا NUS-DE00-010, NUS-DE00-017) نطق شركتنا بقيمة اجهزة اجمالية كلية بالغة (2,445,751) \$ نحن على استعداد لتقديم المواد الالية مجفيا: كود NUS-DE00-017 بعدد 550 لاجازة</p>										
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD									\$3,071,468.50	
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words									Three million seventy one thousand four hundred sixty eight US Dollars and fifty cents	



٦- شركة AMJAD ASIYA

1		2		3	4	5	6	
National code	Seller code	ITEM number	Brief Description of Medical Supplies		Quantity Offered & physical unit	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (US DOLLARS)	Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site. (S)
			Product	Unit pack			DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series	
NUS-DE00-006	ADM 10223 D	1	C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg medium pressure	KIT	2634	BRAZIL	300	790,200
NUS-DE00-007	ADB 10223 D	2	C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mm, low pressure	KIT	444	BRAZIL	500	222,000
NUS-DE00-008	SLRM	3	C.S.F lumbo - peritoneal shunt 90 cm.	KIT	743	BRAZIL	825	612,975
NUS-DE00-009	VA 23	4	Ventricular catheter – standard- Barium impregnated	PCS	831	BRAZIL	85	70,635
NUS-DE00-010	A H	5	Peritoneal - cardiac catheter for shunt (for adults and infants) (rat-tail type)	PCS	382	BRAZIL	49	18,718
NUS-DE00-011	PA 102	6	Peritoneal catheter for shunt (for adults and infants)	PCS	892	BRAZIL	74	75,820
NUS-DE00-012	ADM 10215	7	Ventriculoperitoneal Shunt (flow control)	KIT	625	BRAZIL	410	256,250
NUS-DE00-014	RHM-3 SDVNNB	8	Flushing reservoir – Low pressure	PCS	316	BRAZIL	326	103,016
NUS-DE00-015	RHM-3 SDVNNM	9	Flushing reservoir – Medium pressure	PCS	1056	BRAZIL	326	344,256
NUS-DE00-016	RHM-3 SDVNNNA	10	Flushing reservoir – High pressure	PCS	359	BRAZIL	326	117,034
NUS-DE00-017	DVEAF 35	11	External drainage set (for cerebral ventricle)	KIT	1982	BRAZIL	220	436,040
NUS-DE00-018	CYC	12	CSF catheter connector, 3 -Way sterile	PCS	497	BRAZIL	145	72,065
NUS-DE00-019	C 90	13	CSF catheter, connector right angle sterile	PCS	360	BRAZIL	FREE WITH (2)	FREE
NUS-DE00-020	CAL	14	CSF catheter, connector straight sterile	PCS	881	BRAZIL	FREE WITH (3)	FREE
TOTAL		THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND NINE US DOLLARS					TOTAL	3,119,009